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ECO MARK LABEL ON COIR PRODUCTS


90.  SHRI PINAKI MISRA:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state?

(a) whether it is a fact that the Coir and Coir product importing countries are conscious of the Eco mark label on the products;

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the efforts being made by the Government for obtaining such Eco mark labels from Ministry of Environment and Forest for the Coir exporting units;

(c) whether the possession of such Eco mark labels by the Coir and Coir products exporting units will give an immense boost to their exports and if so, the details thereof; and

(d) whether the Government proposes to increase the export incentive for the Coir and Coir products export, if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF
MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

 (SHRI GIRIRAJ SINGH)

(a) &(b):    The importing countries are well aware of the eco-friendliness of the Coir and Coir
product. The Coir industry is very much in need of the Eco Labeling for its products which will definitely boost its marketing potential both abroad and within the country. The
   Coir Board has already taken up the matter of obtaining ECO MARK for coir products with the Ministry of Environment and Forest and is constantly pursuing it for finalizing the criteria for obtaining the ECO Mark.

(c)&(d):   The Eco Mark Labeling for coir and coir products will boost the exports of these
products in view of the growing affinity towards natural/eco-friendly products in the international market. The Government through the Coir Board is implementing schemes for promotion of coir in the country which also contributes to enhance export of coir and coir products. In particular, the Export Market Promotion Scheme under Coir Vikas Yojana
(CVY) provides for adoption of product specific and market specific promotional activities for popularizing coir and coir products in overseas markets, supporting export oriented coir units on modernization, etc. The interventions under the Scheme also include market survey, consultancy, data sourcing, participation in international events and financial assistance to entrepreneurs to participate in international fairs.


In addition to incentives under the Merchandise Export from India Scheme (MEIS), Coir products are also eligible to get fiscal incentives under Duty Drawback Scheme ranging from 1 – 5%.
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